PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Kenneth L. Byard			12/06/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Dutton-Lainson Company					
Street Address:	451 West 2nd Str	et				
City:	Hastings					
State/Country:	NEBRASKA					
Postal Code:	68902					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Patent Number: 6		6166				
Patent Number: 6896166 99 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 89						
Fax Number:	3124635001					
Correspondence will l	be sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00 \$		
Phone:	Phone: 3124635000					
Email: mmccarthy@bannerwitcoff.com			CH			
Correspondent Name: Jon O. Nelson				e		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Suite 3000					
Address Line 2. Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		010332.00040				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jon O. Nelson				
Total Attachments: 1 source=executedassignment01033200040#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment is made by Kenneth L. Byard, (Assignor) residing at 715 East Avenue A, Hutchinson, Kansas, 67501 to Dutton-Lainson Company, 451 West 2nd Street, Hastings, Nebraska, 68902 (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants he is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in Letters Patent of the United States for certain new and useful inventions and improvements concerning the subject listed below, which Letters Patent is numbered as shown below (Letters Patent);

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Title	
6,896,166 B2	May 24, 2005	Hammer-Operated Stapling Apparatus	

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring the sole, exclusive, entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the inventions and the Letters Patent, and any reexaminations, reissues of the Letters Patent, and all related rights, including all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and made this Assignment on the other day of Occomber, 2013.

A	ssignor		~ 0	
- Bx1-			the state	
Name: K	enneth L. I	3yard	1	the second s

County of Country

Kansas USA

The foregoing instrument was personally acknowledged and executed before me this <u>6th</u> day of <u>KCCMDER</u> 2012, by <u>KCNNCTH</u> L BVGKd.

NOTARY PUBLIC/WITNESS

(<u>a</u> .	BRANDI FULTON
(EC)	Notary Public - State of Kansas
(My Ap	pt. Expires <u>5~18-15</u>

15222845

PATENT REEL: 029755 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 02/05/2013